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ALACHUA 
 
(Interim) Superintendent 
Shane Andrew 
andrewsl@gm.sbac.edu 
Office: 352-955-7300 
 
Risk Manager 
Bart Brooks 
brooksba@gm.sbac.edu  
Office: 352-955-7655 
 
Trustee 
Tina Certain  
certain@gm.sbac.edu 
Office: 352-955-7546 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Alex Rella 
rellaar@gm.sbac.edu 
Office: 352-955-7559 
 

CHARLOTTE 
 

Superintendent 
Steve Dionisio 
Steve.Dionisio@yourcharlotteschools.net 
Office: 941-255-0808 
 
Risk Manager 
Greg Griner 
gregory.griner@yourcharlotteschools.net 
Office:  941-255-0808 x 3132 
 
Trustee 
Wendy Atkinson 
wendy.atkinson@yourcharlotteschools.net  
Office:  941-255-0808  x 3011 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Greg Griner 
gregory.griner@yourcharlotteschools.net 
Office:  941-255-0808 x 3132 

CITRUS 
 
Superintendent  
Sandra Himmel 
himmels@citrus.k12.fl.us 
Office: 352-726-1931 
 
Risk Manager 
Steve Baumer 
baumers@citrus.k12.fl.us 
Office: 352-726-1931 x 2270 
 
Trustee 
Virginia Bryant 
bryantg@citrus.k12.fl.us 
Office: 352-726-1931 x 2206 
 
Director of Finance 
Tammy Wilson 
wilsont@citrus.k12.fl.us  
Office: 352-726-1931 

DESOTO 
 
Superintendent 
Dr. Bobby Bennett 
bobby.bennett@desototschools.com 
863-494-4222 x1000 
 
Risk Manager 
Gina Stafford 
gina.stafford@desotoschools.com 
(863) 494-4222 x 1002 
 
Trustee 
Asena Mott 
asena.mott@desotoschools.com 
(863) 494-4222 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Beth Vollmer 
elizabeth.vollmer@desotoschools.com  
(863) 494-4222 x 1124 

GADSDEN 
 
Superintendent 
Elijah Key 
keye@gcpsmail.com 
Office: 850-627-9651 X 1286 
 
Risk Manager 
LaClarence Mays 
maysl@gcpsmail.com 
(850) 627-9651 X 1248  
(850) 510-4230  
 
Trustee 
Leroy McMillan 
mcmillanl@gcpsmail.com 
Office: 850-627-9651   X 1286 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
LaClarence Mays 
maysl@gcpsmail.com 
(850) 627-9651 X 1248  
(850) 510-4230  

 

LAFAYETTE 
 
Superintendent 
Robert Edwards 
redwards@lcsbmail.net 
Office: 386-294-4107 
 
Risk Manager 
Gerald Powers 
gpowers@lcsbmail.net  
Office: 386-294-2889 
 
Trustee 
Jeff Walker 
jeffwalker@lcsbmail.net 
Office: 386-294-2104 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Tammi Maund 
tmaund@lcsbmail.net 
Office: 386-294-1351 
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MADISON 
 

Superintendent 
Shirley Joseph 
Shirley.Joseph@mcsbfl.us 
Office: 850-973-5022 
 
Risk Manager 
Rose Raynak 
rose.raynak@mcsbfl.us 
Office: 850-973-1533 
 
Trustee 
Carol Gibson 
carol.gibson@mcsbfl.us 
Office: 850-673-9208 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Rose Raynak 
rose.raynak@mcsbfl.us 
Office: 850-973-1533 

OKALOOSA 
 
Superintendent 
Marcus Chambers 
ChambersM@okaloosaschools.com 
Office: 850-833-3110 
 
Risk Manager 
Russ Frakes 
frakesr@okaloosaschools.com  
Office: 850-833-5823 
 
Trustee 
Tim Bryant 
Tim.bryant@okaloosaschools.com  
Office: 850-833-3100 
 
Chief Financial Officer (Interim) 
Julie Perry  
perryj@okaloosaschools.com 
Office: 850-833-5850 
 

OKEECHOBEE 
 

Superintendent 
Ken Kenworthy 
kenworthyk@okee.k12.fl.us 
Office:  863-462-5000 x 226 
 
Risk Manager 
Dylan Tedders 
mteddersdy@okee.k12.fl.us 
Office: 863-462-5000 x 1061 
 
Trustee 
Jill Holcomb 
Jill.holcomb@okee.k12.fl.us  
Office: 863-462-5000 x 226 
 
Finance Director 
Janet Pineda 
janet.pineda@okee.k12.fl.us 
Office: 863-462-5002 x 296 

SANTA ROSA 
 
Superintendent 
Karen Barber 
barberk@santarosa.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-983-5001 
 
Risk Manager 
Alexandra Timmons 
timmonsa@santarosa.k12.fl.us 
Office 850-983-5150  x 4273 
 
Trustee 
Carol Boston 
BostonCN@santarosa.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-983-0413 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
M. Susan McCole  
mccolem@santarosa.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-983-5023 
 

ST. JOHNS 
 

Superintendent 
Tim Forson 
Tim.forson@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Office: 904-547-7502 
 
Risk Manager 
Amanda Gumble 
Amanda.Gumble@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Office: 904-547-7641 
 
Trustee 
Beverly Slough, Vice Chair 
Beverly.Slough@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Office: 904-547-7510 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Gretchen Saunders 
gretchen.saunders@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
Office: 904-547-7650 

SUWANNEE 
  

Superintendent 
Ted Roush 
superintendent@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
Office: 386-647-4600 
 
Risk Manager 
Lorie Norris 
lorie.norris@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
Office: 386-647-4608 
 
Trustee 
Jerry Taylor 
taylorj@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
Office: 386-362-4720 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Marsha Brown 
marsha.brown@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
Office: 386-647-4651 
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TAYLOR 
 
Superintendent 
Paul Dyal 
paul.dyal@taylor.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-838-2500 
 
Risk Manager 
Chris Olson 
chris.olson@taylor.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-838-2500 
 
Trustee 
Brenda Carlton, Chair 
brendaccarlton@gmail.com 
Office: 850-584-1464 
 
Chief Financial Officer 
Ashley Valentine 
ashley.valentine@taylor.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-838-2503 
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FSBA Board 
 
FSBIT – FSBA Board Appointee 
Patty Hightower 
Escambia County School Board Member 
phightower@escambia.k12.fl.us 
Office: 850-469-6265 
 
FSBIT Trustee ex officio 
Tina Certain 
Alachua County School Board Member 
certain@gm.sbac.edu 
Office: 352-955-7546 
 
FSBIT Treasurer 
Andrea Messina 
Executive Director  
messina@fsba.org 
Florida School Board Association 
Office: 850-414-2587 
 

FSBA Board 
 
FSBA Executive Director 
Andrea Messina 
messina@fsba.org 
Florida School Board Association 
Office: 850-414-2587 
 
FSBA President  
Thomas Kennedy 
FSBA President-Elect 
Citrus County School Board Member 
Thomas.Kennedy@citrusschools.org  
Office: 352-476-4031 
 
FSBA President-Elect 
Tina Certain 
Alachua County School Board Member 
certain@gm.sbac.edu 
Office: 352-955-7546 
 
FSBA Vice President 
Terry Castillo 
Osceola County School Board Member 
Terry.Castillo@osceolaschools.net 
Office:  407-870-4009 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FSBA Board 
 
FSBA Treasurer 
Elizabeth Anderson 
Duval County School Board Member 
AndersenE1@duvalschools.org 
Office: 904-390-2293 
 
FSBA Immediate Past President  
Chris Patricca 
Lee County School Board Member 
chrisnp@leeschools.net  
Office: 239-822-8643 
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